

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
5/23/2018 1:53 PM
No. 50404-9-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

SHANE PEDERSEN,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

JESSICA L. BLYE, WSBA No. 43759
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED
 PEDERSEN’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE
 EVIDENCE.....5

 1. Standard Of Review5

 2. Officer Lowrey’s Suspicion That Pedersen Was
 Driving A Stolen Vehicle, Though Mistaken, Was
 Reasonable, And The Investigatory Stop Was
 Therefore Justified6

IV. CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Campbell, 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)5

State v. Creed, 179 Wn. App. 534, 319 P.3d 80, 83 (2014).....7, 8

State v. Glover, 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991)6, 7

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 5-6

State v. Kennedy, 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....6

State v. Mance, 82 Wn. App. 539, 918 P.2d 527 (1996).....8, 9

State v. O’Cain, 108 Wn. App. 542, 31 P.3d 733 (2001).....10, 11

State v. Sadler, 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)6

State v. Seagull, 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981).....7

State v. Snapp, 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012)7

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....6

State v. White, 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....6

Federal Cases

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)....6

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.61, 12
